authorized by the Finance Director with the City Manager’s approval, except where personnel services are concerned.
Council must authorize budgetary transfers for personnel services, and transfers between departments and funds.
Purchasing Requirements - The City Charter requires City Council to approve purchases exceeding the cost of twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000). The City is required to obtain and award bids to the lowest responsible bidder for items
costing over $25,000.

FUND STRUCTURE AND DEPARTMENTAL USE

The accounts of the City are organized on the basis of individual funds and each fund is considered a separate accounting